

ã
ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3617/2010

SITA RAM CHHOTALAL BARBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

However, because of non-appearance of other side,
the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve
advance copy of the notice or notice with pleadings to the
learned Advocate, who has accepted notice on 10.8.2010 and to
file proof of service on record so as to avoid issuance of
further notices.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd