

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3617/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in FA No.2/1992 & LPA No.2518/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SITA RAM CHHOTALAL BARBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat prays for some time to take instructions as to in cases of this nature, how much punishment is ordinarily awarded to the accused. List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER