

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3617/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in FA No.2/1992 & LPA No.2518/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SITA RAM CHHOTALAL BARBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati,Adv.
Ms. Ranu Sahoo,Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to move an application before the State Government. We are sure that as and when the application is filed, the same will be considered expeditiously in accordance with law.

List this matter after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER